1) A total of five (5) suspected illicit discharges were observed and reported by both private 

individuals and City staff. Each incident was investigated immediately and in five of the 
incidences verbal contacts were made, information regarding the impacts of illicit discharge 
was provided, and the issue resolved. 

2) One hundred ninety-four (194) outfalls were located and inspected. Information on each 

outfall was collected using the IDDE Manual inspection forms. The CarteGraph database was 
used to begin utilizing information obtained during detention basin inspections. 

MCM#2 – 2008 Planned Activities

[...]

(1) A total of forty-eight (48) inspections were performed on eight development projects >1 

acre. 
• Twenty-Two (22) formal enforcement actions were taken. 

Severe erosion from a precipitation event caused by inadequate sediment and erosion controls. 

(2) A total of three hundred eighty-six (386) inspections were performed on projects <1 acre 
per the City of Cañon City Drainage Erosion & Sediment Control (DESC) program. 
• Forty (40) formal enforcement actions were taken 

MCM#3 – 2008 Planned Activities 

1) As necessary, amend the City of Cañon City GESC/DESC manual to reflect updates to